

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI**

**MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.3393 of 2024**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| Sl. No | DATE       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | Office Note |
|--------|------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|
| 02     | 23.02.2024 | <p><b><u>NJS,J</u></b></p> <p>Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Also heard learned Assistant Government Pleader for Roads &amp; Buildings who made the submissions on the basis on her instructions.</p> <p>Let the counter affidavit be filed setting out all the relevant details by the next date of adjournment.</p> <p>List the matter on 18.03.2024.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>NJS, J</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;">RKS</p> |             |